503830696 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3877346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAO XU	05/31/2005
YAMA ABASSI	05/31/2005
XIAOBO WANG	05/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACEA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	6779 MESA RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	#100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13720124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-587-2510

Email: docketing@wageniplaw.com, office@wageniplaw.com,

lori@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC

Address Line 1: 5677 OBERLIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 204**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016
SIGNATURE: /Raymond Wagenknecht/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND WAGENKNECHT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACEA107U4

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACEA107U4 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038625 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: ACE-00107.P.1-US

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: the undersigned, hereby sells and assigns to <u>ACEA Biosciences</u> (Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in:

- [x] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. ' 100),
- [x] and throughout the world.

in the patent application known as Real Time Electronic Cell Sensing System and Applications For Cytotoxicity and Compound Assays for which a nonprovisional application for patent in the United States has been filed February 9, 2005 (also known as United States Application Number 11/055,639), and in any and all applications thereon including PCT, regional and National Applications, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and conversion, divisional and continuation applications thereof, including continuation-in-part applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any conversion, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuations-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any conversion, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David R. Preston, Registration No. 38,710, of DAVID R. PRESTON & ASSOCIATES A.P.C, 12625 High Bluff Drive, Suite 205, San Diego, California 92130, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> PATENT REEL: 038625 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 05/17/2016